
Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Driver: The Russell Brookes Trophy Co-Driver: The Mike Broad Trophy

1 12 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:51.1 1

Second Overall - Awards to Driver & Co-Driver

2 15 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:51.1 1:00.0 2

Third Overall - Awards to Driver & Co-Driver

3 24 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 Ford Focus WR02 0:49:38.2 1:47.1 3

Award - Best Historic Crew: The Classic Motor Show Award & Replicas

1 67 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING H3 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 0:52:43.4 17

Class RF1.0

1 160 David GINN/Ryan Sheep JONES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:07:13.5 84

Class RF1.4

1 146 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 Peugeot 205 XS 1:00:10.8 61
2 148 Chris HICKMAN/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 MG ZR 1:00:50.4 0:39.6 66

Class RF1.6

1 136 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 Volkswagen Polo 0:59:06.4 57
2 161 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 Ford Fiesta R1 1:00:42.9 1:36.5 65

Class 1400C

1 130 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C Nissan Micra 0:58:47.9 53
2 131 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C Nissan Micra 0:59:04.2 0:16.3 55

Class 1400S

1 80 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:54:18.0 25
2 79 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S Proton Satria 0:54:46.9 0:28.9 26

Class N3

1 73 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:59.0 27
2 101 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:05.4 0:06.4 28

Class NR4

1 28 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:55.6 4
2 37 Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:50:23.5 0:27.9 5

Class H1

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 117 David FORREST/Jamie FORREST H2 Ford Escort 0:58:13.2 49
2 88 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:59:05.5 0:52.3 56

Class H3

1 66 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:42.4 19
2 69 Jonathan BRACE/Tim SAMUEL H3 Ford Escort RS 0:54:02.8 0:20.4 22

Class B10

1 126 Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:47.2 37
2 168 Glynne JONES/Daniel MAY B10 Ford Fiesta R200 1:03:38.2 6:51.0 75

Class B11

1 51 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:27.9 10
2 48 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:51:55.2 0:27.3 13

Class B12

1 50 Shane McGIRR/Martin McGARRITY B12 Toyota Starlet 0:51:17.8 9
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B12 (Continued)

2 49 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 Ford Escort 0:52:21.5 1:03.7 16

Class B13

1 21 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:06.6 8
2 46 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Skoda Fabia Evo vRS 0:51:57.0 0:50.4 14

Class B14

1 41 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:50:33.7 6
2 47 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 Ford Focus 07 Wrc 0:51:52.0 1:18.3 12

Award - Highest placed Lady Driver

1 146 Emily RETALLICK RF1.4 Peugeot 205 XS 1:00:10.8 61

Award - Highest placed Lady Co-Driver

1 41 Dawn ENGLAND B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:50:33.7 6

Award - Highest placed Quinton MC Driver - QMC Shie ld and award

1 62 Paul WALKER B13 Subaru STI 0:54:01.7 21

Award - Highest placed Quinton MC Co-Driver - QMC S hield and award

1 62 Vern BROWN B13 Subaru STI 0:54:01.7 21

Issued at 20:10 on 9 July 2016 2 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 12 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:51.1 0:47:51.1
2 15 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:51.1 0:48:51.1 1:00.0 
3 24 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 2 Ford Focus WR02 0:49:38.2 0:49:38.2 1:47.1 
4 28 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:55.6 0:49:55.6 2:04.5 
5 37 Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:50:23.5 0:50:23.5 2:32.4 
6 41 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:50:33.7 0:50:33.7 2:42.6 
7 30 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDRIDGE NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:50:56.9 0:50:56.9 3:05.8 
8 21 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:06.6 0:51:06.6 3:15.5 
9 50 Shane McGIRR/Martin McGARRITY B12 1 Toyota Starlet 0:51:17.8 0:51:17.8 3:26.7 
10 51 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:27.9 0:51:27.9 3:36.8 
11 39 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE NR4 4 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:51:32.2 0:51:32.2 3:41.1 
12 47 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 4 Ford Focus 07 Wrc 0:51:52.0 0:51:52.0 4:00.9 
13 48 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:51:55.2 0:51:55.2 4:04.1 
14 46 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 3 Skoda Fabia Evo vRS 0:51:57.0 0:51:57.0 4:05.9 
15 59 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:03.4 0:52:03.4 4:12.3 
16 49 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 2 Ford Escort 0:52:21.5 0:52:21.5 4:30.4 
17 67 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING H3 1 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 0:52:43.4 0:52:43.4 4:52.3 
18 60 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 4 Subaru STI 0:53:01.5 0:53:01.5 5:10.4 
19 66 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:42.4 0:53:42.4 5:51.3 
20 82 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:42.7 0:53:42.7 5:51.6 
21 62 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B13 5 Subaru STI 0:53:01.7 1:00.0 0:54:01.7 6:10.6 
22 69 Jonathan BRACE/Tim SAMUEL H3 3 Ford Escort RS 0:54:02.8 0:54:02.8 6:11.7 
23 54 Andrew JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:05.1 0:54:05.1 6:14.0 
24 72 David YOUNG/James YOUNG B11 5 Ford Escort RS 0:54:06.2 0:54:06.2 6:15.1 
25 80 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:54:18.0 0:54:18.0 6:26.9 
26 79 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:54:46.9 0:54:46.9 6:55.8 
27 73 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:39.0 0:20.0 0:54:59.0 7:07.9 
28 101 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:05.4 0:55:05.4 7:14.3 
29 52 Richard SYKES/Janice MOORE B12 3 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:55:14.5 0:55:14.5 7:23.4 
30 42 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 4 Ford Escort 0:55:17.2 0:55:17.2 7:26.1 
31 71 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 4 Ford Escort RS 0:55:17.5 0:55:17.5 7:26.4 
32 74 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:55:32.5 0:55:32.5 7:41.4 
33 91 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 7 Ford Escort mk2 0:55:51.8 0:55:51.8 8:00.7 
34 38 Tom EVANS/Sarah EDWARDS B13 6 Mitsibushi Evo 6 0:55:54.1 0:55:54.1 8:03.0 
35 92 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER B11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:00.2 0:56:00.2 8:09.1 
36 102 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:40.2 0:56:40.2 8:49.1 
37 126 Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:47.2 0:56:47.2 8:56.1 
38 97 Dorian John EVANS/David Chris WILLIAMS B12 5 Ford Escort MK 2 0:56:49.3 0:56:49.3 8:58.2 
39 75 Paul STREET/Glenn MERCER H3 5 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:58.3 1:00.0 0:56:58.3 9:07.2 
40 104 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 7 Subaru Impreza STI 0:56:59.1 0:56:59.1 9:08.0 
41 134 Dave LEWIS/Ian JONES B11 9 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:02.3 0:57:02.3 9:11.2 
42 111 John BAKER/Dave BAKER B14 5 Subaru Impreza 0:57:03.6 0:57:03.6 9:12.5 
43 94 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:13.5 0:57:13.5 9:22.4 
44 93 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abigail HAYCOCK N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:29.1 0:57:29.1 9:38.0 
45 108 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:40.4 0:57:40.4 9:49.3 
46 119 Colin GIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 7 BMW Compact 0:57:49.8 0:57:49.8 9:58.7 
47 105 David ASHBURN/Jonny Tad EVANS B14 6 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:58:02.9 0:58:02.9 10:11.8 
48 77 Robin EYRE-MAUNSELL/Peter SCOTT H3 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:58:10.9 0:58:10.9 10:19.8 
49 117 David FORREST/Jamie FORREST H2 1 Ford Escort 0:58:13.2 0:58:13.2 10:22.1 
50 103 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 10 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:58:15.1 0:58:15.1 10:24.0 
51 110 Andy TURNER/Steve HARRIS B12 8 Subaru Impreza RWD 0:58:16.0 0:58:16.0 10:24.9 
52 129 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 7 Ford Escort MK I 0:58:40.5 0:58:40.5 10:49.4 
53 130 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:58:47.9 0:58:47.9 10:56.8 
54 123 Sion ELLIS/Siobhan PUGH B11 11 Nissan Sunny 0:58:49.2 0:58:49.2 10:58.1 
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55 131 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:04.2 0:59:04.2 11:13.1 
56 88 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:59:05.5 0:59:05.5 11:14.4 
57 136 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 1 Volkswagen Polo 0:59:06.4 0:59:06.4 11:15.3 
58 112 Graham THATCHER/Jim GOODMAN B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:59:36.5 0:59:36.5 11:45.4 
59 140 Jon AMBLER/Gareth PRICE N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:40.8 0:59:40.8 11:49.7 
60 128 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT B12 9 BMW 325i 0:59:59.1 0:59:59.1 12:08.0 
61 146 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 1 Peugeot 205 XS 1:00:10.8 1:00:10.8 12:19.7 
62 125 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD NR4 6 Subaru Impreza 1:00:13.4 1:00:13.4 12:22.3 
63 78 Simon SMITH/Bernard BAKER B12 10 Ford Escort 1:00:27.7 1:00:27.7 12:36.6 
64 132 Gordon ALEXANDER/Anthony LITCHFIELD 1400C 3 MG ZR 1:00:41.9 1:00:41.9 12:50.8 
65 161 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta R1 1:00:42.9 1:00:42.9 12:51.8 
66 148 Chris HICKMAN/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 2 MG ZR 1:00:50.4 1:00:50.4 12:59.3 
67 139 Jayne Auden ROW/David AUDEN 1400S 4 MG ZR 1:00:57.6 1:00:57.6 13:06.5 
68 170 Ross LEACH/Osian OWEN B13 9 Subaru Impreza 1:01:14.3 1:01:14.3 13:23.2 
69 147 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 4 MG ZR 1:01:17.4 1:01:17.4 13:26.3 
70 144 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:29.6 1:01:29.6 13:38.5 
71 145 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 3 MG ZR 1:01:52.7 1:01:52.7 14:01.6 
72 113 Garry MANNION/Seyyan JOHN B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:59:35.6 3:00.0 1:02:35.6 14:44.5 
73 121 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 11 MG Metro 6R4 1:02:37.9 1:02:37.9 14:46.8 
74 154 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1400C 5 Peugeot 206 1:02:43.8 1:02:43.8 14:52.7 
75 168 Glynne JONES/Daniel MAY B10 2 Ford Fiesta R200 1:03:38.2 1:03:38.2 15:47.1 
76 162 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 1:03:47.8 1:03:47.8 15:56.7 
77 116 Ed FOSSEY/Tom HUTCHINGS B10 3 Suzuki Swift 1:03:54.0 1:03:54.0 16:02.9 
78 164 Roger NEVITT/Mike SMITH 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 1:03:57.0 1:03:57.0 16:05.9 
79 163 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 4 Ford KA 1:04:12.2 1:04:12.2 16:21.1 
80 157 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 5 MG ZR 1:04:16.7 1:04:16.7 16:25.6 
81 165 Sheldon FURBY/Carrie ROGERS RF1.4 6 MG ZR 1:04:32.7 1:04:32.7 16:41.6 
82 167 David PERKINS/Simon JONES RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra 1:05:41.5 1:05:41.5 17:50.4 
83 169 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400C 8 Nissan Micra 'Kit Car' 1:06:10.9 1:06:10.9 18:19.8 
84 160 David GINN/Ryan Sheep JONES RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:13.5 1:07:13.5 19:22.4 
85 159 Chris HETHERINGTON/Kevin ROBINSON B11 12 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:11:30.1 3:00.0 1:14:30.1 26:39.0 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

5 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 Peugeot 208 T16 Cracked manifold - SS4
11 Reynolds Fencing Supplies / Swift Group

Julian REYNOLDS/Patrick WALSH B14 Ford Focus WRC High water temperature - SS4
12 1 Bob Francis Crane Hire North Wales Honda Pirelli

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:51.1 0:47:51.1
14 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta Retired after SS6
15 2 WD40, SG Petch 4x4, SGP Motorsport

Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:51.1 0:48:51.1 1:00.0 
21 8 MRF Tyres, 710 Motorsport Lubricants

Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:06.6 0:51:06.6 3:15.5 
22 SJ&S Williams,DPW Lampeter

Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza Fuel problem - SS1
24 3 Cockermouth 4x4 Centre

Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 2 Ford Focus WR02 0:49:38.2 0:49:38.2 1:47.1 
25 Simmons Group, Duncan & Topliss, Revolution Wheels

Karl SIMMONS/Darren GARROD B14 Subaru S11 WRC In ditch - SS5
27 Llanarth Auto Services

Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 Subaru Impreza Broken ball joint - SS6
28 4 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:55.6 0:49:55.6 2:04.5 
29 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 In ditch - SS1
30 7 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDRIDGE NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:50:56.9 0:50:56.9 3:05.8 
37 5 R H Motors Ltd

Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:50:23.5 0:50:23.5 2:32.4 
38 34 T.Evans Building & Joinery

Tom EVANS/Sarah EDWARDS B13 6 Mitsibushi Evo 6 0:55:54.1 0:55:54.1 8:03.0 
39 11 Utting Estates & Geoff Jones Motorsport

Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE NR4 4 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:51:32.2 0:51:32.2 3:41.1 
41 6 England civils & groundworks

Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:50:33.7 0:50:33.7 2:42.6 
42 30 ACW Motorsport / Vulcan Fasteners

Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 4 Ford Escort 0:55:17.2 0:55:17.2 7:26.1 
46 14 Winner Garage Skoda Cinderford

Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 3 Skoda Fabia Evo vRS 0:51:57.0 0:51:57.0 4:05.9 
47 12 Bell Leisure

Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 4 Ford Focus 07 Wrc 0:51:52.0 0:51:52.0 4:00.9 
48 13 The Flying Kiwi

Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:51:55.2 0:51:55.2 4:04.1 
49 16 Westgate Tyres/Bds Fuels

Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 2 Ford Escort 0:52:21.5 0:52:21.5 4:30.4 
50 9 Shane McGIRR/Martin McGARRITY B12 1 Toyota Starlet 0:51:17.8 0:51:17.8 3:26.7 
51 10 Vaynol heating

Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:27.9 0:51:27.9 3:36.8 
52 29 TBC

Richard SYKES/Janice MOORE B12 3 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:55:14.5 0:55:14.5 7:23.4 
53 Sabelt UK

David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Battery - SS3
54 23 Emyr Jones & Son groundworks contractors

Andrew JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:05.1 0:54:05.1 6:14.0 
55 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Retired after SS6
59 15 Hurst Haylage

Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:03.4 0:52:03.4 4:12.3 
60 18 Swift caravans

Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 4 Subaru STI 0:53:01.5 0:53:01.5 5:10.4 
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62 21 Geoff Jones Motor Spot
Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B13 5 Subaru STI 0:53:01.7 1:00.0 0:54:01.7 6:10.6 

63 Artificial Lawn Company
Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Brake failure - SS4

65 Alun ROBERTS/Rhodri EVANS B10 Ford KA Misfire after SS3
66 19 Ent: Leominster Car Auctions

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:42.4 0:53:42.4 5:51.3 
67 17 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING H3 1 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 0:52:43.4 0:52:43.4 4:52.3 
68 Garden Exteriors, Rallyesport

Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort Lost brakes after SS2
69 22 Brace's Bread Enough Said

Jonathan BRACE/Tim SAMUEL H3 3 Ford Escort RS 0:54:02.8 0:54:02.8 6:11.7 
71 31 Burton Power .com

Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 4 Ford Escort RS 0:55:17.5 0:55:17.5 7:26.4 
72 24 David YOUNG/James YOUNG B11 5 Ford Escort RS 0:54:06.2 0:54:06.2 6:15.1 
73 27 Rally Day, Element, Hounda

Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:39.0 0:20.0 0:54:59.0 7:07.9 
74 32 Tony Williams Accident Repairs

Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:55:32.5 0:55:32.5 7:41.4 
75 39 PJS Marine

Paul STREET/Glenn MERCER H3 5 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:58.3 1:00.0 0:56:58.3 9:07.2 
76 Gary SMITH/Paul SPOONER H3 Ford Escort MK1 Lost whell - SS4
77 48 Robin EYRE-MAUNSELL/Peter SCOTT H3 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:58:10.9 0:58:10.9 10:19.8 
78 63 Simon SMITH/Bernard BAKER B12 10 Ford Escort 1:00:27.7 1:00:27.7 12:36.6 
79 26 Premier Car Parts

Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:54:46.9 0:54:46.9 6:55.8 
80 25 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:54:18.0 0:54:18.0 6:26.9 
81 H T Instalations

James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S Ford Ka Gearbox jammed in 2nd - SS2
82 20 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:42.7 0:53:42.7 5:51.6 
87 Jordan Road Surfacing

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 Hillman Avenger BRM Retired - SS3
88 56 Mosely rolling road

Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 2 Ford Escort RS2000 0:59:05.5 0:59:05.5 11:14.4 
91 33 Autolink Services/MWB electrical

Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 7 Ford Escort mk2 0:55:51.8 0:55:51.8 8:00.7 
92 35 Dovey Valley Hotel / Nomnom Chocolate

Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER B11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:00.2 0:56:00.2 8:09.1 
93 44 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abigail HAYCOCK N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:29.1 0:57:29.1 9:38.0 
94 43 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:13.5 0:57:13.5 9:22.4 
97 38 Steve Pope Haulage

Dorian John EVANS/David Chris WILLIAMS B12 5 Ford Escort MK 2 0:56:49.3 0:56:49.3 8:58.2 
98 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta Steering - SS4
99 J & S Handling

Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309 Suspension damage - SS8
101 28 Jason Lepley Motorsport / Nigel E Hepburn Ltd.

George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:05.4 0:55:05.4 7:14.3 
102 36 Reis Motorsport Insurance

Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:40.2 0:56:40.2 8:49.1 
103 50 Res Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 10 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:58:15.1 0:58:15.1 10:24.0 
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104 40 Bullit Polish/Belry Hotel Littledean
Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 7 Subaru Impreza STI 0:56:59.1 0:56:59.1 9:08.0 

105 47 David ASHBURN/Jonny Tad EVANS B14 6 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:58:02.9 0:58:02.9 10:11.8 
106 2300 Club John Easson Award

Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400S Nissan Micra Driveshaft - SS1
108 45 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:40.4 0:57:40.4 9:49.3 
109 GB Motorservices Ross-on-Wye

Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon Driver damaged back - SS4
110 51 MH Motorsport ,Vodkaluge,Randolphs Recruitment,

Andy TURNER/Steve HARRIS B12 8 Subaru Impreza RWD 0:58:16.0 0:58:16.0 10:24.9 
111 42 John BAKER/Dave BAKER B14 5 Subaru Impreza 0:57:03.6 0:57:03.6 9:12.5 
112 58 Pembridge Vehicle Management Ltd

Graham THATCHER/Jim GOODMAN B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:59:36.5 0:59:36.5 11:45.4 
113 72 Garry MANNION/Seyyan JOHN B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:59:35.6 3:00.0 1:02:35.6 14:44.5 
115 TNT Tyres Ltd. (Ludlow)

Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova Wheel fell off - SS1
116 77 Yokohama, The next big step

Ed FOSSEY/Tom HUTCHINGS B10 3 Suzuki Swift 1:03:54.0 1:03:54.0 16:02.9 
117 49 M! Motor Factors Ltd/Porsche Strasse

David FORREST/Jamie FORREST H2 1 Ford Escort 0:58:13.2 0:58:13.2 10:22.1 
119 46 Colin GIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 7 BMW Compact 0:57:49.8 0:57:49.8 9:58.7 
120 Northern Industrial Battery Services

Tim BEVAN/Raymond DAVIES B12 BMW 328i Suspension problem - SS3
121 73 Morris Lubricants/Cottrill Transport

Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 11 MG Metro 6R4 1:02:37.9 1:02:37.9 14:46.8 
122 GroveWeb.com / Polesworth Garage

Julian BARNETT/Sasha HERIOT NR4 Subaru Impreza Differential - SS7
123 54 Landsail Automax NiMedia MorrisOil Blendline GJM

Sion ELLIS/Siobhan PUGH B11 11 Nissan Sunny 0:58:49.2 0:58:49.2 10:58.1 
124 Chris LLOYD/Rhys JONES H2 Ford Escort Mk II Battery - SS1
125 62 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD NR4 6 Subaru Impreza 1:00:13.4 1:00:13.4 12:22.3 
126 37 Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:47.2 0:56:47.2 8:56.1 
127 Daniel Wyn OWEN/Sion CUNIFF B13 Mitsubishi Evo 7 Outside assistance
128 60 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT B12 9 BMW 325i 0:59:59.1 0:59:59.1 12:08.0 
129 52 Wells Masonry Services Ltd/Rock Oil

Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 7 Ford Escort MK I 0:58:40.5 0:58:40.5 10:49.4 
130 53 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:58:47.9 0:58:47.9 10:56.8 
131 55 Station Works Garage

Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:04.2 0:59:04.2 11:13.1 
132 64 Knights Construction

Gordon ALEXANDER/Anthony LITCHFIELD 1400C 3 MG ZR 1:00:41.9 1:00:41.9 12:50.8 
134 41 E Nixon Haulage

Dave LEWIS/Ian JONES B11 9 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:02.3 0:57:02.3 9:11.2 
135 Humphris of Oxford

Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 Nissan Micra Went off - SS6
136 57 Philips Legal

Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 1 Volkswagen Polo 0:59:06.4 0:59:06.4 11:15.3 
138 Paintworx

Pete BARLOW/Mark DILLON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Fuel after SS1
139 67 Rally Car Insurance

Jayne Auden ROW/David AUDEN 1400S 4 MG ZR 1:00:57.6 1:00:57.6 13:06.5 
140 59 Jon AMBLER/Gareth PRICE N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:40.8 0:59:40.8 11:49.7 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

142 Derwydd Garage Llandybie Ltd
Mathew DAVIES/Mark CRISP N3 Ford Fiesta Gearbox - SS2

144 70 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:29.6 1:01:29.6 13:38.5 
145 71 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 3 MG ZR 1:01:52.7 1:01:52.7 14:01.6 
146 61 3D Motorsport Ltd

Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 1 Peugeot 205 XS 1:00:10.8 1:00:10.8 12:19.7 
147 69 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 4 MG ZR 1:01:17.4 1:01:17.4 13:26.3 
148 66 West Somerset Motorsport

Chris HICKMAN/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 2 MG ZR 1:00:50.4 1:00:50.4 12:59.3 
149 Atomic Motorsport

Bill PAYNTER/Scott BARNES 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye Co-driver sick after SS2
150 TPS Gates & Doors Ltd

Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 Land Rover Freelander OTL
151 Le Monde Grill Bar Birmingham

Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti Mechanical - SS6
152 Get Driving UK

Anthony NORTHOVER/Gill NORTHOVER RF1.4 Volkswagen Polo Mechanical - SS1
153 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS H3 Triumph TR8 OTL Throttle cable - SS4
154 74 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1400C 5 Peugeot 206 1:02:43.8 1:02:43.8 14:52.7 
155 George MORRISON/Jon QUINTRELL 1400C MG ZR Snapped shock after SS8
156 Rix Engineering

Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S Ford Ka Retired - MC2
157 80 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 5 MG ZR 1:04:16.7 1:04:16.7 16:25.6 
158 The Pallet Company

Saleh HIJAZI/Karim HIJAZI B11 MG ZR Gearbox - SS8
159 85 Crh Transport Training

Chris HETHERINGTON/Kevin ROBINSON B11 12 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:11:30.1 3:00.0 1:14:30.1 26:39.0 
160 84 Blue Bear Motorsport Autofix Buntingford

David GINN/Ryan Sheep JONES RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:07:13.5 1:07:13.5 19:22.4 
161 65 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta R1 1:00:42.9 1:00:42.9 12:51.8 
162 76 R KEITH PRICE HAULAGE LTD

Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 1:03:47.8 1:03:47.8 15:56.7 
163 79 Quinton Motor Club

Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 4 Ford KA 1:04:12.2 1:04:12.2 16:21.1 
164 78 Roger NEVITT/Mike SMITH 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 1:03:57.0 1:03:57.0 16:05.9 
165 81 Sheldon FURBY/Carrie ROGERS RF1.4 6 MG ZR 1:04:32.7 1:04:32.7 16:41.6 
166 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C MG ZR OTL
167 82 David PERKINS/Simon JONES RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra 1:05:41.5 1:05:41.5 17:50.4 
168 75 Glynne JONES/Daniel MAY B10 2 Ford Fiesta R200 1:03:38.2 1:03:38.2 15:47.1 
169 83 TEL XL

Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400C 8 Nissan Micra 'Kit Car' 1:06:10.9 1:06:10.9 18:19.8 
170 68 Rallyme.Co.Uk / Rallycarsforhire.Co.Uk

Ross LEACH/Osian OWEN B13 9 Subaru Impreza 1:01:14.3 1:01:14.3 13:23.2 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crychan 1

SS 2

Halfway 1

SS 3
Route 60 1

SS 4

Monument 1

SS 5
Crychan 2

SS 6

Halfway 2

SS 7
Route 60 2

SS 8

Monument 2

Penalties

5 Euan THORBURN B14 6:24.8 6:40.3 4:59.1 Cracked manifold - SS4
11 Julian REYNOLDS B14 6:09.4 7:04.6 5:00.0 High water temperature - SS4
12 Luke FRANCIS B13 6:25.4 6:30.7 5:03.1 6:04.9 6:18.7 6:30.4 5:12.0 5:45.9 
14 Charles PAYNE B14 6:30.0 6:37.9 5:05.7 5:43.1 6:21.5 11:34.8 Retired after SS6
15 Stephen PETCH B14 6:39.0 6:50.3 5:13.0 5:48.4 6:29.5 6:43.3 5:17.9 5:49.7 
21 Ian JOEL B13 6:57.9 7:04.7 5:32.5 6:14.8 6:47.7 6:57.0 5:26.8 6:05.2 
22 Dylan DAVIES B13 Fuel problem - SS1
24 Paul BENN B14 6:39.2 6:53.6 5:16.9 5:57.0 6:39.3 6:48.8 5:22.4 6:01.0 
25 Karl SIMMONS B14 7:13.4 6:54.3 5:17.2 5:52.4 In ditch - SS5
27 Andy DAVIES NR4 6:47.4 6:51.4 5:20.4 6:01.0 6:34.7 Broken ball joint - SS6
28 Russ THOMPSON NR4 6:47.9 6:53.9 5:18.4 6:00.2 6:36.2 6:48.7 5:27.2 6:03.1 
29 Stephen SIMPSON B14 In ditch - SS1
30 Sacha KAKAD NR4 6:51.8 6:57.4 5:22.2 6:25.4 6:48.9 6:53.6 5:31.2 6:06.4 
37 Richard HILL NR4 6:48.7 7:04.5 5:23.9 6:02.1 6:35.1 6:55.1 5:28.3 6:05.8 
38 Tom EVANS B13 7:26.8 7:40.3 6:01.7 6:47.0 7:22.1 7:38.2 5:59.9 6:58.1 
39 Wug UTTING NR4 6:52.4 7:11.1 5:31.1 6:08.7 6:51.8 7:09.2 5:33.4 6:14.5 
41 Martyn ENGLAND B14 6:54.3 7:00.1 5:24.7 6:01.8 6:43.0 6:58.0 5:28.1 6:03.7 
42 Nev JONES H3 7:19.4 7:30.0 5:58.8 6:26.4 7:30.0 7:36.8 6:06.4 6:49.4 
46 Bob MORGAN B13 6:53.3 7:07.7 5:38.1 6:12.1 6:56.9 7:16.4 5:39.2 6:13.3 
47 Brian BELL B14 7:01.1 7:10.5 5:39.8 6:14.1 6:50.4 7:05.7 5:37.8 6:12.6 
48 Boyd KERSHAW B11 7:27.9 6:58.0 5:31.9 6:13.7 6:51.6 7:10.7 5:32.7 6:08.7 
49 Phil BURTON B12 6:55.4 7:06.0 5:34.5 6:17.0 6:54.5 7:02.7 6:12.8 6:18.6 
50 Shane McGIRR B12 6:49.1 6:59.2 5:28.7 6:10.4 6:49.5 7:03.9 5:45.2 6:11.8 
51 Gavin EDWARDS B11 6:50.3 6:58.0 5:26.7 6:16.1 7:00.3 7:02.6 5:36.5 6:17.4 
52 Richard SYKES B12 7:41.0 7:30.0 5:51.9 6:46.6 7:18.2 7:28.9 5:56.6 6:41.3 
53 David BENNETT 1400S 7:20.4 7:27.5 Battery - SS3
54 Andrew JONES B11 7:11.4 7:29.5 5:49.0 6:28.2 7:17.5 7:27.3 5:53.6 6:28.6 
55 Jon CAEN B13 7:01.4 9:24.3 5:44.3 6:31.6 7:11.4 7:55.9 Retired after SS6
59 Daniel MOSS NR4 6:55.0 7:07.1 5:32.0 6:13.5 7:02.0 7:12.3 5:41.9 6:19.6 
60 Peter SMITH B13 7:13.3 7:19.5 5:40.0 6:20.5 7:00.8 7:21.4 5:41.9 6:24.1 
62 Paul WALKER B13 7:16.7 7:18.1 5:35.4 6:22.5 7:10.5 7:18.9 5:40.0 6:19.6 1:00.0 
63 Peter BAYLIS B13 6:53.7 7:10.1 5:37.3 Brake failure - SS4
65 Alun ROBERTS B10 8:01.5 7:06.5 6:06.7 Misfire after SS3
66 Theo BENGRY H3 7:02.5 7:14.6 5:48.8 6:25.5 7:12.7 7:26.5 5:57.1 6:34.7 
67 Terry BROWN H3 6:59.6 7:20.5 5:38.1 6:14.3 7:01.0 7:15.8 5:50.8 6:23.3 
68 Jody BOWCOTT B11 7:09.0 8:42.7 Lost brakes after SS2
69 Jonathan BRACE H3 7:13.5 7:32.2 5:51.2 6:23.2 7:15.7 7:23.6 5:55.8 6:27.6 
71 Ashley DAVIES B12 7:24.8 7:30.7 5:59.0 6:32.4 7:16.1 7:38.7 6:09.4 6:46.4 
72 David YOUNG B11 7:13.4 7:19.3 5:47.1 6:25.9 7:16.4 7:30.3 5:56.8 6:37.0 
73 Cameron DAVIES N3 7:16.6 7:29.2 5:52.2 6:41.9 7:10.7 7:29.7 5:54.1 6:44.6 0:20.0 
74 Tony WILLIAMS B11 7:19.7 7:25.5 5:57.4 6:51.9 7:20.6 7:39.1 6:04.4 6:53.9 
75 Paul STREET H3 7:27.4 7:40.1 5:58.7 6:36.5 7:34.3 7:47.8 6:04.7 6:48.8 1:00.0 
76 Gary SMITH H3 7:24.4 7:32.3 5:58.3 Lost whell - SS4
77 R EYRE-MAUNSELL H3 7:46.9 7:54.1 6:16.4 6:49.2 7:52.0 7:59.7 6:25.0 7:07.6 
78 Simon SMITH B12 8:02.6 8:16.7 6:22.9 7:01.4 8:05.6 8:46.5 6:33.2 7:18.8 
79 Jordan HONE 1400S 7:25.4 7:25.7 5:54.8 6:40.2 7:18.5 7:27.0 5:54.1 6:41.2 
80 Chris POWELL 1400S 7:19.9 7:21.0 5:44.7 6:31.4 7:21.9 7:27.3 5:53.6 6:38.2 
81 James WILLIAMS 1400S 7:45.2 Gearbox jammed in 2nd - SS2
82 Gareth EDWARDS B11 7:13.5 7:19.7 5:41.7 6:33.4 7:09.1 7:13.6 5:49.5 6:42.2 
87 Barry JORDAN H1 7:27.6 7:38.8 Retired - SS3
88 Neal JAMES H2 8:02.5 8:41.2 6:14.9 6:52.2 7:50.3 8:01.4 6:21.1 7:01.9 
91 Simon TUCKMAN B11 7:22.1 7:25.7 5:47.0 6:40.7 7:36.7 7:33.4 6:10.0 7:16.2 
92 Hywel DAVIES B11 7:26.9 7:30.6 5:57.8 6:39.3 7:32.6 7:41.6 6:02.5 7:08.9 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crychan 1

SS 2

Halfway 1

SS 3
Route 60 1

SS 4

Monument 1

SS 5
Crychan 2

SS 6

Halfway 2

SS 7
Route 60 2

SS 8

Monument 2

Penalties

93 T KIRVAN-RODGERS N3 7:36.5 7:44.8 6:08.9 6:56.7 7:39.5 7:57.9 6:18.7 7:06.1 
94 Wayne LEWIS 1400S 7:40.2 7:53.9 6:04.2 6:48.8 7:41.9 7:57.5 6:09.4 6:57.6 
97 Dorian John EVANS B12 7:46.3 7:39.1 6:03.3 6:47.3 7:39.7 7:46.4 6:08.6 6:58.6 
98 Kit LEIGH B10 7:36.7 7:49.6 6:33.2 Steering - SS4
99 Tim CAINS B11 7:24.1 7:31.6 6:00.6 7:01.8 7:28.2 10:39.1 6:30.9 Suspension damage - SS8

101 George LEPLEY N3 7:16.7 7:23.5 5:48.9 6:37.8 7:17.4 7:32.4 6:22.9 6:45.8 
102 Sam BILHAM N3 7:30.6 7:39.5 6:02.3 6:47.8 7:35.3 7:58.2 6:10.9 6:55.6 
103 Andy DAVISON B11 7:47.4 7:54.7 6:23.3 6:54.6 7:52.6 7:55.0 6:25.5 7:02.0 
104 Scott PARTRIDGE B13 7:32.6 7:45.3 6:05.3 6:42.7 7:47.6 7:54.7 6:11.3 6:59.6 
105 David ASHBURN B14 7:37.2 7:49.9 6:33.4 6:44.6 7:45.2 8:08.4 6:14.7 7:09.5 
106 Matthew JACKSON 1400S Driveshaft - SS1
108 Tim PHELPS B12 7:32.3 7:46.4 5:57.9 6:57.8 8:00.6 8:00.3 6:16.0 7:09.1 
109 Gary BOLLANDS B13 7:30.6 7:33.0 6:03.4 Driver damaged back - SS4
110 Andy TURNER B12 7:49.0 7:53.0 6:06.9 6:55.4 7:58.1 8:00.3 6:20.6 7:12.7 
111 John BAKER B14 7:27.7 7:36.4 6:13.7 6:45.4 7:46.0 7:51.1 6:19.0 7:04.3 
112 Graham THATCHER B13 7:39.7 8:01.0 6:13.0 7:06.7 7:48.3 8:29.6 6:34.1 7:44.1 
113 Garry MANNION B13 8:00.5 8:15.8 6:15.1 6:58.9 8:13.9 8:15.5 6:19.5 7:16.4 3:00.0 
115 Freddy BRICK 1400C Wheel fell off - SS1
116 Ed FOSSEY B10 8:43.6 8:27.3 6:41.8 7:57.1 8:46.0 8:43.4 6:50.0 7:44.8 
117 David FORREST H2 7:46.0 7:51.2 6:24.8 7:02.1 7:46.3 7:56.8 6:20.5 7:05.5 
119 Colin GIFFITHS B12 7:43.9 7:44.3 5:56.3 6:52.5 8:04.8 8:00.7 6:19.3 7:08.0 
120 Tim BEVAN B12 7:45.8 7:51.5 Suspension problem - SS3
121 Geoff COTTRILL B13 8:23.3 8:46.1 6:31.7 7:16.4 8:35.8 8:48.3 6:42.0 7:34.3 
122 Julian BARNETT NR4 7:30.5 7:58.9 6:04.3 7:01.6 7:42.5 8:03.7 Differential - SS7
123 Sion ELLIS B11 7:38.7 7:49.0 6:05.8 6:57.1 8:07.2 8:13.3 6:34.1 7:24.0 
124 Chris LLOYD H2 Battery - SS1
125 Steve WARD NR4 8:01.5 8:17.3 6:25.9 7:09.1 7:57.7 8:26.7 6:39.2 7:16.0 
126 Bob VARDY B10 7:31.9 7:40.7 6:00.8 6:48.1 7:40.5 7:52.8 6:09.7 7:02.7 
127 Daniel Wyn OWEN B13 7:39.5 8:12.3 6:27.4 11:00.0 Outside assistance
128 Garry WILSON B12 7:59.0 7:56.3 6:23.4 7:21.1 8:04.5 8:10.4 6:40.0 7:24.4 
129 Jeremy WELLS H3 7:55.0 7:58.3 6:12.2 6:52.0 7:51.1 8:09.6 6:32.4 7:09.9 
130 Neil ANDREW 1400C 7:44.5 7:44.9 6:13.5 6:58.5 7:57.9 8:14.4 6:33.6 7:20.6 
131 Carl DAVIES 1400C 7:47.3 7:56.6 6:12.4 7:03.7 7:53.1 8:14.1 6:32.2 7:24.8 
132 Gordon ALEXANDER 1400C 8:19.4 8:07.0 6:18.8 7:18.3 7:57.1 8:24.3 6:42.8 7:34.2 
134 Dave LEWIS B11 7:31.7 7:38.0 5:55.8  7:18.3 7:33.1 7:54.6 6:12.4 6:58.4 
135 Dominic HODGE RF1.4 7:57.8 7:58.7 6:33.7 7:13.2 8:12.5 Went off - SS6
136 Richard WELLS RF1.6 7:52.5 7:57.0 6:22.6  7:18.3 7:59.2 8:06.0 6:25.0 7:05.8 
138 Pete BARLOW B11 12:00.0 Fuel after SS1
139 Jayne Auden ROW 1400S 8:01.5 8:07.3 6:35.7  7:18.3 8:08.4 8:28.9 6:55.5 7:22.0 
140 Jon AMBLER N3 7:52.4 7:58.7 6:28.5  7:18.3 7:56.1 8:13.3 6:32.8 7:20.7 
142 Mathew DAVIES N3 12:00.0 Gearbox - SS2
144 Stuart SPYER 1400S 8:32.3 8:06.8 6:29.4  7:18.3 8:29.5 8:25.0 6:36.2 7:32.1 
145 Mathew TORDOFF RF1.4 8:24.0 8:21.5 6:37.3  7:18.3 8:20.7 8:42.4 6:42.9 7:25.6 
146 Emily RETALLICK RF1.4 7:58.0 8:01.3 6:28.5  7:18.3 7:56.3 8:18.6 6:43.8 7:26.0 
147 Rob EVETT 1400C 8:08.2 8:10.5 6:37.6  7:18.3 8:20.4 8:28.8 6:44.5 7:29.1 
148 Chris HICKMAN RF1.4 8:07.2 8:14.4 6:32.2  7:18.3 8:18.0 8:27.9 6:35.9 7:16.5 
149 Bill PAYNTER 1400C 8:09.6 8:28.2 Co-driver sick after SS2
150 Spencer PRICE B13 7:53.5 8:06.3 6:22.2  7:18.3 8:01.1 8:16.1 6:40.0 7:16.0 OTL
151 Steve DEELEY B10 8:28.1 8:38.0 6:44.4  7:18.3 8:20.6 Mechanical - SS6
152 Anthony NORTHOVER RF1.4 Mechanical - SS1
153 Hugh EVANS H3 8:26.9 8:17.0 10:00.0  7:18.3 OTL Throttle cable - SS4
154 Jake McKENNA 1400C 8:27.8 8:28.9 6:46.7  7:18.3 8:29.2 8:35.1 6:52.1 7:45.7 
155 George MORRISON 1400C 8:36.8 8:29.2 6:48.4  7:18.3 8:37.4 8:50.7 7:06.2 8:10.5 Retired

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Crychan 1

SS 2

Halfway 1

SS 3
Route 60 1

SS 4

Monument 1

SS 5
Crychan 2

SS 6

Halfway 2

SS 7
Route 60 2

SS 8

Monument 2

Penalties

156 Clare RIX 1400S 8:44.9 8:38.8 7:02.7  7:18.3 Retired - MC2
157 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 8:26.1 8:34.3 7:01.8  7:18.3 8:44.8 8:52.2 7:12.3 8:06.9 
158 Saleh HIJAZI B11 9:00.4 8:51.9 7:05.9  7:18.3 9:58.9 8:43.6 6:58.6 Gearbox - SS8
159 Chris HETHERINGTON B11 9:56.1 10:04.6 7:48.2  7:18.3 9:51.8 9:57.7 7:49.4 8:44.0 3:00.0 
160 David GINN RF1.0 9:11.4 8:59.7 7:10.3  7:18.3 9:34.3 9:17.6 7:18.2 8:23.7 
161 Tom WILLIAMS RF1.6 8:23.4 8:14.6 6:43.8  7:18.3 8:09.9 8:08.7 6:33.8 7:10.4 
162 Rhydian PRICE 1400C 8:33.4 8:40.1 6:45.0  7:18.3 8:43.6 9:03.8 7:00.3 7:43.3 
163 Adrian WALK RF1.4 8:31.9 8:44.6 6:48.8  7:18.3 8:54.2 8:54.3 7:01.2 7:58.9 
164 Roger NEVITT 1400C 8:51.0 8:49.7 6:58.5  7:18.3 8:41.8 8:41.3 6:50.3 7:46.1 
165 Sheldon FURBY RF1.4 8:43.6 8:38.0 7:01.5  7:18.3 8:39.6 8:54.9 7:07.7 8:09.1 
166 Ross CLEMENTS 1400C 8:35.4 9:51.1 7:08.8  7:18.3 9:06.7 9:09.4 7:18.3 8:03.7 OTL
167 David PERKINS RF1.4 8:45.1 8:59.4 7:01.2  7:18.3 8:59.3 9:19.9 7:13.4 8:04.9 
168 Glynne JONES B10 8:24.3 8:35.6 6:56.0  7:18.3 8:41.1 8:55.7 6:59.2 7:48.0 
169 Nigel FOX 1400C 9:16.3 8:46.4 7:12.7  7:18.3 9:16.8 9:14.9 7:10.6 7:54.9 
170 Ross LEACH B13 7:13.7 7:32.4 5:50.5 6:32.9 7:27.8 9:52.5 5:55.3 10:49.2 

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
Issued at 20:10 on 9 July 2016 11 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.0

1 160 David GINN/Ryan Sheep JONES RF1.0 10 Nissan Micra 1:07:13.5 1:07:13.5

Class RF1.4

1 146 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 2 Peugeot 205 XS 1:00:10.8 1:00:10.8
2 148 Chris HICKMAN/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:00:50.4 1:00:50.4 0:39.6 
3 145 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 5 MG ZR 1:01:52.7 1:01:52.7 1:41.9 
4 163 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 6 Ford KA 1:04:12.2 1:04:12.2 4:01.4 
5 157 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 7 MG ZR 1:04:16.7 1:04:16.7 4:05.9 
6 165 Sheldon FURBY/Carrie ROGERS RF1.4 8 MG ZR 1:04:32.7 1:04:32.7 4:21.9 
7 167 David PERKINS/Simon JONES RF1.4 9 Nissan Micra 1:05:41.5 1:05:41.5 5:30.7 

Class RF1.6

1 136 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 1 Volkswagen Polo 0:59:06.4 0:59:06.4
2 161 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 3 Ford Fiesta R1 1:00:42.9 1:00:42.9 1:36.5 

Class 1400C

1 130 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:58:47.9 0:58:47.9
2 131 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 5 Nissan Micra 0:59:04.2 0:59:04.2 0:16.3 
3 132 Gordon ALEXANDER/Anthony LITCHFIELD 1400C 6 MG ZR 1:00:41.9 1:00:41.9 1:54.0 
4 147 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 8 MG ZR 1:01:17.4 1:01:17.4 2:29.5 
5 154 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1400C 10 Peugeot 206 1:02:43.8 1:02:43.8 3:55.9 
6 162 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1400C 11 Nissan Micra 1:03:47.8 1:03:47.8 4:59.9 
7 164 Roger NEVITT/Mike SMITH 1400C 12 Nissan Micra 1:03:57.0 1:03:57.0 5:09.1 
8 169 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400C 13 Nissan Micra 'Kit Car' 1:06:10.9 1:06:10.9 7:23.0 

Class 1400S

1 80 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:54:18.0 0:54:18.0
2 79 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:54:46.9 0:54:46.9 0:28.9 
3 94 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:13.5 0:57:13.5 2:55.5 
4 139 Jayne Auden ROW/David AUDEN 1400S 7 MG ZR 1:00:57.6 1:00:57.6 6:39.6 
5 144 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:29.6 1:01:29.6 7:11.6 

Class N3

1 73 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:39.0 0:20.0 0:54:59.0
2 101 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 9 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:05.4 0:55:05.4 0:06.4 
3 102 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD N3 15 Ford Fiesta ST 0:56:40.2 0:56:40.2 1:41.2 
4 93 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abigail HAYCOCK N3 19 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:29.1 0:57:29.1 2:30.1 
5 140 Jon AMBLER/Gareth PRICE N3 25 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:40.8 0:59:40.8 4:41.8 

Class NR4

1 28 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:55.6 0:49:55.6
2 37 Richard HILL/David Iwan JONES NR4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:50:23.5 0:50:23.5 0:27.9 
3 30 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDRIDGE NR4 7 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:50:56.9 0:50:56.9 1:01.3 
4 39 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE NR4 9 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:51:32.2 0:51:32.2 1:36.6 
5 59 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:03.4 0:52:03.4 2:07.8 
6 125 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD NR4 20 Subaru Impreza 1:00:13.4 1:00:13.4 10:17.8 

Class H2

1 117 David FORREST/Jamie FORREST H2 7 Ford Escort 0:58:13.2 0:58:13.2
2 88 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 9 Ford Escort RS2000 0:59:05.5 0:59:05.5 0:52.3 

Class H3

1 67 Terry BROWN/Den GOLDING H3 1 Ford Escort MK2 RS1800 0:52:43.4 0:52:43.4
2 66 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:42.4 0:53:42.4 0:59.0 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H3 (Continued)

3 69 Jonathan BRACE/Tim SAMUEL H3 3 Ford Escort RS 0:54:02.8 0:54:02.8 1:19.4 
4 42 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 4 Ford Escort 0:55:17.2 0:55:17.2 2:33.8 
5 75 Paul STREET/Glenn MERCER H3 5 Ford Escort MK2 0:55:58.3 1:00.0 0:56:58.3 4:14.9 
6 77 Robin EYRE-MAUNSELL/Peter SCOTT H3 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:58:10.9 0:58:10.9 5:27.5 
7 129 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 8 Ford Escort MK I 0:58:40.5 0:58:40.5 5:57.1 

Class B10

1 126 Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 16 Ford Fiesta R2 0:56:47.2 0:56:47.2
2 168 Glynne JONES/Daniel MAY B10 28 Ford Fiesta R200 1:03:38.2 1:03:38.2 6:51.0 
3 116 Ed FOSSEY/Tom HUTCHINGS B10 29 Suzuki Swift 1:03:54.0 1:03:54.0 7:06.8 

Class B11

1 51 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:27.9 0:51:27.9
2 48 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Ford Escort 0:51:55.2 0:51:55.2 0:27.3 
3 82 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:42.7 0:53:42.7 2:14.8 
4 54 Andrew JONES/Iestyn WILLIAMS B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:05.1 0:54:05.1 2:37.2 
5 72 David YOUNG/James YOUNG B11 7 Ford Escort RS 0:54:06.2 0:54:06.2 2:38.3 
6 74 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 12 Ford Escort RS 0:55:32.5 0:55:32.5 4:04.6 
7 91 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 13 Ford Escort mk2 0:55:51.8 0:55:51.8 4:23.9 
8 92 Hywel DAVIES/Richard CROZIER B11 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:00.2 0:56:00.2 4:32.3 
9 134 Dave LEWIS/Ian JONES B11 18 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:02.3 0:57:02.3 5:34.4 
10 103 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 22 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:58:15.1 0:58:15.1 6:47.2 
11 123 Sion ELLIS/Siobhan PUGH B11 24 Nissan Sunny 0:58:49.2 0:58:49.2 7:21.3 
12 159 Chris HETHERINGTON/Kevin ROBINSON B11 30 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:11:30.1 3:00.0 1:14:30.1 23:02.2 

Class B12

1 50 Shane McGIRR/Martin McGARRITY B12 1 Toyota Starlet 0:51:17.8 0:51:17.8
2 49 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 4 Ford Escort 0:52:21.5 0:52:21.5 1:03.7 
3 52 Richard SYKES/Janice MOORE B12 10 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:55:14.5 0:55:14.5 3:56.7 
4 71 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 11 Ford Escort RS 0:55:17.5 0:55:17.5 3:59.7 
5 97 Dorian John EVANS/David Chris WILLIAMS B12 17 Ford Escort MK 2 0:56:49.3 0:56:49.3 5:31.5 
6 108 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 20 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:40.4 0:57:40.4 6:22.6 
7 119 Colin GIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 21 BMW Compact 0:57:49.8 0:57:49.8 6:32.0 
8 110 Andy TURNER/Steve HARRIS B12 23 Subaru Impreza RWD 0:58:16.0 0:58:16.0 6:58.2 
9 128 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT B12 26 BMW 325i 0:59:59.1 0:59:59.1 8:41.3 
10 78 Simon SMITH/Bernard BAKER B12 27 Ford Escort 1:00:27.7 1:00:27.7 9:09.9 

Class B13

1 12 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:51.1 0:47:51.1
2 21 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:51:06.6 0:51:06.6 3:15.5 
3 46 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 11 Skoda Fabia Evo vRS 0:51:57.0 0:51:57.0 4:05.9 
4 60 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 13 Subaru STI 0:53:01.5 0:53:01.5 5:10.4 
5 62 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B13 14 Subaru STI 0:53:01.7 1:00.0 0:54:01.7 6:10.6 
6 38 Tom EVANS/Sarah EDWARDS B13 15 Mitsibushi Evo 6 0:55:54.1 0:55:54.1 8:03.0 
7 104 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 16 Subaru Impreza STI 0:56:59.1 0:56:59.1 9:08.0 
8 112 Graham THATCHER/Jim GOODMAN B13 19 Subaru Impreza 0:59:36.5 0:59:36.5 11:45.4 
9 170 Ross LEACH/Osian OWEN B13 21 Subaru Impreza 1:01:14.3 1:01:14.3 13:23.2 
10 113 Garry MANNION/Seyyan JOHN B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:59:35.6 3:00.0 1:02:35.6 14:44.5 
11 121 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 23 MG Metro 6R4 1:02:37.9 1:02:37.9 14:46.8 

Class B14

1 15 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:51.1 0:48:51.1
2 24 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 3 Ford Focus WR02 0:49:38.2 0:49:38.2 0:47.1 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B14 (Continued)

3 41 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:50:33.7 0:50:33.7 1:42.6 
4 47 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 10 Ford Focus 07 Wrc 0:51:52.0 0:51:52.0 3:00.9 
5 111 John BAKER/Dave BAKER B14 17 Subaru Impreza 0:57:03.6 0:57:03.6 8:12.5 
6 105 David ASHBURN/Jonny Tad EVANS B14 18 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:58:02.9 0:58:02.9 9:11.8 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

62 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B13 TC5 Early at  TC5 1:00.0 1:00.0 

73 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 MC0 Late at MC0 0:20.0 0:20.0 

75 Paul STREET/Glenn MERCER H3 TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00.0 1:00.0 

113 Garry MANNION/Seyyan JOHN B13 TC2A Early at  TC2A 3:00.0 3:00.0 

159 Chris HETHERINGTON/K ROBINSON B11 TC2A Early at  TC2A 3:00.0 3:00.0 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
35 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

5 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 Peugeot 208 T16 Stage 4 Cracked manifold - SS4
11 Julian REYNOLDS/Patrick WALSH B14 Ford Focus WRC Stage 4 High water temperature - SS4
14 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta TC6A Retired after SS6
22 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Fuel problem - SS1
25 Karl SIMMONS/Darren GARROD B14 Subaru S11 WRC Stage 5 In ditch - SS5
27 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 Subaru Impreza Stage 6 Broken ball joint - SS6
29 Stephen SIMPSON/M GLENNERSTER B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 Stage 1 In ditch - SS1
53 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 3 Battery - SS3
55 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 TC6A Retired after SS6
63 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Stage 4 Brake failure - SS4
65 Alun ROBERTS/Rhodri EVANS B10 Ford KA TC4 Misfire after SS3
68 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort TC2A Lost brakes after SS2
76 Gary SMITH/Paul SPOONER H3 Ford Escort MK1 TC4 Lost whell - SS4
81 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S Ford Ka Stage 2 Gearbox jammed in 2nd - SS2
98 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta Stage 4 Steering - SS4
99 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309 Stage 8 Suspension damage - SS8

106 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400S Nissan Micra Stage 1 Driveshaft - SS1
109 Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon Stage 4 Driver damaged back - SS4
115 Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stage 1 Wheel fell off - SS1
120 Tim BEVAN/Raymond DAVIES B12 BMW 328i Stage 3 Suspension problem - SS3
122 Julian BARNETT/Sasha HERIOT NR4 Subaru Impreza Stage 7 Differential - SS7
124 Chris LLOYD/Rhys JONES H2 Ford Escort Mk II Stage 1 Battery - SS1
127 Daniel Wyn OWEN/Sion CUNIFF B13 Mitsubishi Evo 7 TC4A Outside assistance
135 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stage 6 Went off - SS6
138 Pete BARLOW/Mark DILLON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Fuel after SS1
142 Mathew DAVIES/Mark CRISP N3 Ford Fiesta Stage 2 Gearbox - SS2
149 Bill PAYNTER/Scott BARNES 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye TC2A Co-driver sick after SS2
150 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 Land Rover Freelander OTL
151 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti TC6 Mechanical - SS6
152 Anthony NORTHOVER/Gill NORTHOVER RF1.4 Volkswagen Polo Stage 1 Mechanical - SS1
153 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS H3 Triumph TR8 TC1 OTL Throttle cable - SS4
155 George MORRISON/Jon QUINTRELL 1400C MG ZR MC3 IN Snapped shock after SS8
156 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S Ford Ka MC2 Retired - MC2
158 Saleh HIJAZI/Karim HIJAZI B11 MG ZR Stage 8 Gearbox - SS8
166 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C MG ZR OTL
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Crychan 1
Fastest 57.69mph
Length 5.92 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Reynolds 6:09.4 
5 Thorburn 6:24.8 
12 Francis 6:25.4 
14 Payne 6:30.0 
15 Petch 6:39.0 
24 Benn 6:39.2 
27 Davies 6:47.4 
28 Thompson 6:47.9 
37 Hill 6:48.7 
50 McGirr 6:49.1 

SS 2 Halfway 1
Fastest 55.75mph
Length 6.05 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Francis 6:30.7 
14 Payne 6:37.9 
5 Thorburn 6:40.3 
15 Petch 6:50.3 
27 Davies 6:51.4 
24 Benn 6:53.6 
28 Thompson 6:53.9 
25 Simmons 6:54.3 
30 Kakad 6:57.4 

48= Kershaw 6:58.0 

SS 3 Route 60 1
Fastest 59.22mph
Length 4.92 mile

No. Driver Time

5 Thorburn 4:59.1 
11 Reynolds 5:00.0 
12 Francis 5:03.1 
14 Payne 5:05.7 
15 Petch 5:13.0 
24 Benn 5:16.9 
25 Simmons 5:17.2 
28 Thompson 5:18.4 
27 Davies 5:20.4 
30 Kakad 5:22.2 

SS 4 Monument 1
Fastest 57.29mph
Length 5.46 mile

No. Driver Time

14 Payne 5:43.1 
15 Petch 5:48.4 
25 Simmons 5:52.4 
24 Benn 5:57.0 
28 Thompson 6:00.2 
27 Davies 6:01.0 
41 England 6:01.8 
37 Hill 6:02.1 
12 Francis 6:04.9 
39 Utting 6:08.7 

SS 5 Crychan 2
Fastest 56.28mph
Length 5.92 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Francis 6:18.7 
14 Payne 6:21.5 
15 Petch 6:29.5 
27 Davies 6:34.7 
37 Hill 6:35.1 
28 Thompson 6:36.2 
24 Benn 6:39.3 
41 England 6:43.0 
21 Joel 6:47.7 
30 Kakad 6:48.9 

SS 6 Halfway 2
Fastest 55.79mph
Length 6.05 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Francis 6:30.4 
15 Petch 6:43.3 
28 Thompson 6:48.7 
24 Benn 6:48.8 
30 Kakad 6:53.6 
37 Hill 6:55.1 
21 Joel 6:57.0 
41 England 6:58.0 
51 Edwards 7:02.6 
49 Burton 7:02.7 

SS 7 Route 60 2
Fastest 56.77mph
Length 4.92 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Francis 5:12.0 
15 Petch 5:17.9 
24 Benn 5:22.4 
21 Joel 5:26.8 
28 Thompson 5:27.2 
41 England 5:28.1 
37 Hill 5:28.3 
30 Kakad 5:31.2 
48 Kershaw 5:32.7 
39 Utting 5:33.4 

SS 8 Monument 2
Fastest 56.83mph
Length 5.46 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Francis 5:45.9 
15 Petch 5:49.7 
24 Benn 6:01.0 
28 Thompson 6:03.1 
41 England 6:03.7 
21 Joel 6:05.2 
37 Hill 6:05.8 
30 Kakad 6:06.4 
48 Kershaw 6:08.7 
50 McGirr 6:11.8 
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Crychan 1
Gravel

Length 5.92 mile
No. Driver Total

11 Reynolds 0:06:09.4
5 Thorburn 0:06:24.8
12 Francis 0:06:25.4
14 Payne 0:06:30.0
15 Petch 0:06:39.0
24 Benn 0:06:39.2
27 Davies 0:06:47.4
28 Thompson 0:06:47.9
37 Hill 0:06:48.7
50 McGirr 0:06:49.1

SS 2 Halfway 1
Gravel

Length 6.05 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Francis 0:12:56.1
5 Thorburn 0:13:05.1
14 Payne 0:13:07.9
11 Reynolds 0:13:14.0
15 Petch 0:13:29.3
24 Benn 0:13:32.8
27 Davies 0:13:38.8
28 Thompson 0:13:41.8
50 McGirr 0:13:48.3
51 Edwards 0:13:48.3

SS 3 Route 60 1
Gravel

Length 4.92 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Francis 0:17:59.2
5 Thorburn 0:18:04.2
14 Payne 0:18:13.6
11 Reynolds 0:18:14.0
15 Petch 0:18:42.3
24 Benn 0:18:49.7
27 Davies 0:18:59.2
28 Thompson 0:19:00.2
30 Kakad 0:19:11.4
51 Edwards 0:19:15.0

SS 4 Monument 1
Gravel

Length 5.46 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Payne 0:23:56.7
12 Francis 0:24:04.1
15 Petch 0:24:30.7
24 Benn 0:24:46.7
27 Davies 0:25:00.2
28 Thompson 0:25:00.4
25 Simmons 0:25:17.3
37 Hill 0:25:19.2
41 England 0:25:20.9
50 McGirr 0:25:27.4

SS 5 Crychan 2
Gravel

Length 5.92 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Payne 0:30:18.2
12 Francis 0:30:22.8
15 Petch 0:31:00.2
24 Benn 0:31:26.0
27 Davies 0:31:34.9
28 Thompson 0:31:36.6
37 Hill 0:31:54.3
41 England 0:32:03.9
50 McGirr 0:32:16.9
30 Kakad 0:32:25.7

SS 6 Halfway 2
Gravel

Length 6.05 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Francis 0:36:53.2
15 Petch 0:37:43.5
24 Benn 0:38:14.8
28 Thompson 0:38:25.3
37 Hill 0:38:49.4
41 England 0:39:01.9
30 Kakad 0:39:19.3
50 McGirr 0:39:20.8
51 Edwards 0:39:34.0
21 Joel 0:39:34.6

SS 7 Route 60 2
Gravel

Length 4.92 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Francis 0:42:05.2
15 Petch 0:43:01.4
24 Benn 0:43:37.2
28 Thompson 0:43:52.5
37 Hill 0:44:17.7
41 England 0:44:30.0
30 Kakad 0:44:50.5
21 Joel 0:45:01.4
50 McGirr 0:45:06.0
51 Edwards 0:45:10.5

SS 8 Monument 2
Gravel

Length 5.46 mile
No. Driver Total

12 Francis 0:47:51.1
15 Petch 0:48:51.1
24 Benn 0:49:38.2
28 Thompson 0:49:55.6
37 Hill 0:50:23.5
41 England 0:50:33.7
30 Kakad 0:50:56.9
21 Joel 0:51:06.6
50 McGirr 0:51:17.8
51 Edwards 0:51:27.9
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

12 Luke FRANCIS 5 - 2 - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
14 Charles PAYNE 1 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Euan THORBURN 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
11 Julian REYNOLDS 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
15 Stephen PETCH - 4 1 1 2 - - - - - - - - - -
24 Paul BENN - - 2 2 - 3 1 - - - - - - - -
28 Russ THOMPSON - - 1 1 2 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
25 Karl SIMMONS - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
27 Andy DAVIES - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
21 Ian JOEL - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
37 Richard HILL - - - - 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 -
41 Martyn ENGLAND - - - - 1 1 1 2 - - - 1 1 - -
30 Sacha KAKAD - - - - 1 - - 2 1 2 - 1 - - -
48 Boyd KERSHAW - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1 2 -
51 Gavin EDWARDS - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 - 1 1 -
50 Shane McGIRR - - - - - - - - - 2 3 1 - 1 -
39 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 3 1 1
49 Phil BURTON - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2
47 Brian BELL - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 - - 1
46 Bob MORGAN - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 -
59 Daniel MOSS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
62 Paul WALKER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
63 Peter BAYLIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
60 Peter SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

11 12 5 14 12 12 12 121
5 14 11 15 14 15 15 152
12 5 12 25 15 28 24 243
14 15 14 24 27 24 21 284
15 27 15 28 37 30 28 415
24 24 24 27 28 37 41 216
27 28 25 41 24 21 37 377
28 25 28 37 41 41 30 308
37 30 27 12 21 51 48 489
50 48= 30 39 30 49 39 5010
51 51= 37 50 50 50 51 4711
30 50 41 46 47 47 47 4612
39 41 51 59 48 39 46 3913
46 37 50 48 39 48 62 5114
63 11 39 47 49 59 59= 4915
41 21 48 67 46 82 60= 59=16
59 49 59 21 51 67 50 62=17
49 65 21 51 60 46 82 6718
21 59 49 49 67 62 67 6019
67 46 62 60 59 60 54= 6920
47 63 63 62 82 69 80= 5421
55 47 46= 69 62 66 73= 6622
66 39 67= 30 73 79 79= 7223
68 66 47 66 55 54= 170 8024
54 62 60 72 66 80= 69 7925
60 72 82 42 69 52 52 5226

25= 60 55 54 71 73 72 8227
72= 82 80 80 72 72 66 7328
69= 67 91 55 101 101 38 10129
82= 80 72 71 54 91 92 7130
170 101 66 170 52 42 74 7531
73 74 101 82 79 38 75 4232

62= 79= 54 75 74 71 42 7433
101= 91= 170 101 80 74 97 10234

42 53 69 92 38 92 71= 9435
74 73 52 79 170 97 94= 3836
80 54 73 91 99 75 126 13437
53 42= 79 73 42 111 91 9738
91 52= 134 104 92 126 102 10439
99 92 119 105 134 134 104 8840
76 71 74 111 75 104 134 10341
71 99 92 52 102 103 49 12642
79 69 108 38 91 55 105 11143
38 76 76 97 93 117 108 11744
92 170 75 102 97 94 93 13645
75 109 42 126 126 93 111 9346
87 111 71 94 94 102 119 7747
111 134 99 77 122 77 113 11948
48 87 126 74 105 108= 117 9249

122 97 38 129 111 110= 110 10850
102= 102 102 88 117 119 88 10551
109= 75 97 119 104 88 101 12952
134 38 109 103 112 122 77= 16153
126 126 94 110 88 136 136= 11054
108 119 122 93 129 105 103 125=55
104 93 104 123 77 161 99 150=56
93 130 123 108 103 129 131 9157
98 104 65 130 131 128 129 11358

105 108 110 113 140 123= 140 14859
123 123 93 78 146 140= 78 7860
127 98 129 122 132 131 130 13061

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

112 105 131 99 125 130 161 14062
94 117 112 117 130 113 112= 13963
52 120 130 131 110 150 123= 12364
119 110 111 112 136 146 148 12865
130 94 88 125 108 132 144 13166
81 77 113 135 150 144 125 14567

120 103 77 121 128 125 128= 14668
117 128 132 132= 119 148 150= 14769
97 131 150  134= 78 147 121 14470
77 136 136  136= 123 139 132 13271

131 129 78  139= 139 112 145 12172
103 135= 103  140= 161 154 146 16273
110 140= 128  144= 135 164 147 11274
140 122 117  145= 113 145 116 11675
136 112 125  146= 148 116 164 15476
150 146 127  147= 147 158 154 16477
129 150 140=  148= 151 78 139 16878
135 144 146=  150= 145 121 158 16979
146 132 144  151= 154 155 168 16380
128 139 121  153= 144 157 162 16681
113 147 148  154= 121 163 163 16782
65= 127 98  155= 155 165 155 15783
125= 148 105  156= 165 168 165 16584
139= 161 135  157= 168 162 169 15585

88 113 139  158= 164 166 157 16086
78 78 145  159= 162 169 167 15987

148 153 147  160= 157 160 160 17088
147 125 116  161= 116 167 16689
149 145 161  162= 163 170 15990
132 116 151  163= 167 15991
121 149 162  164= 166 9992
161 154 154  165= 169 1493
145 155 155  166= 16094
168 157 163  167= 15995
157 168 168  168= 15896
153 151= 164  169=97
154 165= 167 12898
151 156 165 11699
163 162 157 127100
144 88 156101
162 68 158102
166 163 166103
155 121 160104
116= 169 169105
165= 164 159106
156 158 153107
167 167108
164 160109
158 55110
160 166111
169 159112
159113

138=114
142=115

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Nicky Grist Stages
Saturday 9th July 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

11 12 12 14 14 12 12 121
5 5 5 12 12 15 15 152
12 14 14 15 15 24 24 243
14 11 11 24 24 28 28 284
15 15 15 27 27 37 37 375
24 24 24 28 28 41 41 416
27 27 27 25 37 30 30 307
28 28 28 37 41 50 21 218
37 50 30 41 50 51 50 509
50 51 51 50 30 21 51 5110
51 30 50 51 51 39 39 3911
30 37 37 30 39 49 47 4712
39 41 41 39 21 47 46 4813
46 46 25 59 49 59 59 4614
63 49 59 21 46 46 48 5915
41 59 39 46 59 48 49 4916
59 21 21 49 47 67 67 6717
49 39 49 47 48 60 60 6018
21 63 46 48 67 66 82 6619
67 25 63 67 60 82 66 8220
47 47 47 66 66 72 72 6221
55 66 48 62 82 69 69 6922
66 67 67 60 72 54 54 5423
68 48 66 72 54 80 80 7224
54 72 62 82 69 14 62 8025
60 60 60 80 80 101 79 7926

25= 82 82 54 101 62 73 7327
72= 62 72 69 170 79 101 10128
69= 101 80 101 71 73 42 5229
82= 54 101 170 62 42 71 4230
170 80 54 42 42 71 52 7131
62= 74 91 91 79 91 91 7432
101= 69 170 79 73 74 74 9133

42 170 69 71 91 52 92 3834
74 91 74 74 74 92 38 9235
80 53 79 92 92 38 126 10236
53 42 42 73 52 102 102 12637
91 79 71 75 75 126 97 9738
99 71 76 52 38 111 111 7539
76 99 92 38 99 97 104 10440
71 76 99 99 102 104 134 13441
79 92 73 102 126 55 75 11142
38 109 52 126 111 134 94 9443
92 111 134 111 55 93 93 9344
75 73 75 104 104 75 170 10845
87 87 109 108 97 94 108 11946
111 38 38 97 134 108 119 10547
48 75 102 119 93 122 105 7748

122 65 126 134 94 119 77 11749
102= 134 65 93 108 170 110 10350
109= 102 108 94 122 77 117 11051
134 52 111 123 119 105 103 12952
126 126 104 122 105 110 123 13053
108 104 119 130 123 117 130 12354
104 108 97 55 77 103 129 13155
93 93 93 110 130 123 131 8856
73 97 123 105 110 130 112 13657
98 98 122 77 129 129 136 11258

105 105 94 129 112 131 88 14059
123 123 130 131 117 112 140 12860

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

127 119 110 103 103 136 128 14661
112 122 112 112 131 88 99 12562
94 130 131 117 136 140 146 7863
52 94 77 136 140 128 125 13264
119 117 98 140 88 146 132 16165
130 120 105 128 146 99 78 14866
81 112 117 135 128 125 161 13967

120 77 103 78 78 132 148 17068
117 110 129 146 125 78 139 14769
97 103 55 88 135 139 147 14470
77 131 136 125 132 148 144 14571

131 136 128 139 139 161 145 11372
103 140 127 132 148 147 154 12173
110 68 140 148 147 144 121 15474
140 127 150 147 161 145 113 16875
136 129 146 144 144 154 155 16276
150 128 135 161 145 121 168 11677
129 135 78 145 151 155 162 16478
135 146 139 121 154 168 116 16379
146 150 125 154 121 157 157 15780
128 139 132 151 155 113 164 16581
113 113 148 155 168 162 163 16782
65= 147 147 168 162 163 165 16983
125= 125 88 162 157 165 167 16084
139= 78 144 157 163 116 158 15985

88 148 161 163 165 164 16986
78 55 145 165 116 167 16087

148 132 121 156 164 158 15988
147 149 154 116 113 16989
149 161 151 164 167 16090
132 144 116 167 169 15991
121 88 155 158 16092
161 145 168 113 15893
145 154 162 169 15994
168 168 157 16095
157 157 163 12796
154 155 165 15997
151 151 15698
163 121 16499
144 116 167100
162 162 158101
166 163 169102
155 165 160103
116= 156 113104
165= 164 159105
156 167106
167 158107
164 169108
158 160109
160 166110
169 159111
159112

138=113
142=114
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